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Federal Transit Administration

D-List Categorical Exclusions (CEs): Fiscal Year 2021

Project Name

MBTA Saugus Draw

NY MTA - MNR Overhead Bridge Program - Fulton/South Street- Construction M8030203
Delaware River Port Authority-Franklin Square Station Reopening

VRE/PRTC Broad Run Expansion

ATA Bradford Multimodal Transit Facility

PennDOT NCATA Bus Storage Facility

Williamsburg Area Transit Authority -- North Bus Transfer Facility

GRTC Bus Transfer Center

Kentucky Transportation Cabinet-CARES FFY20 Section 5311 Construction of Facility AACS
Owensboro
County of Lee-5307 Capital and Operating Assistance

Greenville Transit Authority-Maintenance Facility Construction & Capital
Caguas Municipality-Renovation to the Francisco Pereira Transportation Terminal

County of Cobb-Project 6: Flex STBG / TAP | Mableton Parkway Phase | Construction/Project
7: Mableton Parkway Pedestrian Improvement Phase 2- Engineering/Design (Flexed STBG)
Minnesota DOT Rainbow Rider Bus Facility

SORTA Uptown Facility

SORTA Walnut Hills

Louisiana Regional Transit Authority-TIGER & 5307 -Canal Street Ferry Terminal Project
Expo Center MetroRapid Bus Rapid Transit Project

Pleasant Valley MetroRapid Bus Rapid Transit Project

McKalla MetroRail Red Line Station

Waco Bus Rapid Transit Project

MetroLINK Transit John Deere Landing Channel Cat Ferryboat Dock Project
Maintenance and Operations facility for StarTran in Lincoln

Topeka Metro Transit Bus Stop Review 10.2

Colorado DOT-Winter Park Lift Operations Facility Project

Caltrain Rengstorff Avenue Grade Separation Project

Sacramento Regional Transit District-Gold Line 15 Minute Service to Folsom Project
San Joaquin Regional Transit District-Acquire Mobile Surveillance/Security Equipment
City of Phoenix-Expansion Construction for Park and Ride

Caltrain Guadalupe River Bridge Replacement Project

MA
NY
NJ
VA
PA
PA
VA
VA
KY

FL
SC
PR

MN
OH
OH
LA
X
X
X
X

NE
KS
co
CA
CA
CA
AZ
CA

Grant Program (#)

future grant
NY-2021-056-00
NJ-2021-012-00
future grant
PA-2021-037-00
future grant
VA-2022-015-00
VA-2021-037-00
KY-2021-011-00

FL-2021-059-00
SC-2021-028-00
PR-2021-033-00
GA-2019-006-02

future grant
future grant
flex funds
LA-2017-019-04
2023-002-00
2023-001-00
N/A

N/A
IL-2019-008-02
N/A

future grant
C0-2021-026-00
future grant
CA-2019-063-03
CA-2021-099-00
AZ-2021-049-00
CA-54-0004-01

D-List
Selection

other*
other*
other*
other*
other*
other*
other*
other*

other*
other*
other*
other*

other*

CE Determination
Date
07/01/21
07/30/21
04/02/21
10/08/20
09/21/21
08/20/21
05/19/21
05/21/21
02/22/21

06/29/21
07/28/21
05/17/21
07/29/21

07/29/21
06/01/21
07/07/21
01/08/21
05/14/21
05/14/21
09/01/21
09/03/21
03/03/21
02/01/21
03/30/21
06/02/21
09/15/21
10/01/20
04/01/21
06/02/21
04/27/21



Federal Transit Administration
D-List Categorical Exclusions (CEs): Fiscal Year 2021

9 Golden Gate Bridge Highway and Transportation District-Renovate/Rehab Ferry Terminal CA CA-2021-151-00 6 10/01/20
Gangways & Piers

9 Southern California Regional Rail Authority-San Juan Creek Bridge Replacement CA CA-2021-206-00 2 06/14/21

10 Clark County Public Transportation Benefit Area-Mill Plain Bus Rapid Transit Project WA WA-2021-101-00 other* 10/29/20

10 Kitsap County Public Transportation Benefit Area-State Routel6 Park & Ride Property WA WA-2021-110-00 3 03/23/21
Acquisition

10 Seldovia Village Tribe-Seldovia Bay Passenger Ferry Dock Replacement AK AK-2021-043-00 other* 08/31/21

10 Idaho Transportation Dept - Treasure Valley Transit Facility Property Acquisition ID 1722-2021-2 other* 09/17/21

10 King County DOT - Rapid Ride | Line future grant other* 06/10/21

10 King County DOT - South Annex Base future grant other* 03/23/21

10 Pierce Transit - Pacific Avenue SR 7 Bus Rapid Transit future grant other* 03/23/21

*Other- General exclusion (no specific activity category applies; project is excluded per the conditions of 23 CFR 771.118(a) and (b))
** FHWA CE (23 CFR 771.117(d)(10)) through FTA’s cross-agency CE (23 CFR 771.118(e))



