Federal Transit Administration D-List Categorical Exclusions (CEs): Fiscal Year 2021

Region	Project Name	State	Grant Program (#)	D-List Selection	CE Determination Date
1	MBTA Saugus Draw	MA	future grant	2	07/01/21
2	NY MTA - MNR Overhead Bridge Program - Fulton/South Street- Construction M8030203	NY	NY-2021-056-00	2	07/30/21
3	Delaware River Port Authority-Franklin Square Station Reopening	NJ	NJ-2021-012-00	8	04/02/21
3	VRE/PRTC Broad Run Expansion	VA	future grant	other*	10/08/20
3	ATA Bradford Multimodal Transit Facility	PA	PA-2021-037-00	10**	09/21/21
3	PennDOT NCATA Bus Storage Facility	PA	future grant	8	08/20/21
3	Williamsburg Area Transit Authority North Bus Transfer Facility	VA	VA-2022-015-00	other*	05/19/21
3	GRTC Bus Transfer Center	VA	VA-2021-037-00	other*	05/21/21
4	Kentucky Transportation Cabinet-CARES FFY20 Section 5311 Construction of Facility AACS Owensboro	KY	KY-2021-011-00	other*	02/22/21
4	County of Lee-5307 Capital and Operating Assistance	FL	FL-2021-059-00	other*	06/29/21
4	Greenville Transit Authority-Maintenance Facility Construction & Capital	SC	SC-2021-028-00	other*	07/28/21
4	Caguas Municipality-Renovation to the Francisco Pereira Transportation Terminal	PR	PR-2021-033-00	6	05/17/21
4	County of Cobb-Project 6: Flex STBG / TAP Mableton Parkway Phase I Construction/Project 7: Mableton Parkway Pedestrian Improvement Phase 2- Engineering/Design (Flexed STBG)	GA	GA-2019-006-02	other*	07/29/21
5	Minnesota DOT Rainbow Rider Bus Facility	MN	future grant	other*	07/29/21
5	SORTA Uptown Facility	OH	future grant	other*	06/01/21
5	SORTA Walnut Hills	OH	flex funds	other*	07/07/21
6	Louisiana Regional Transit Authority-TIGER & 5307 -Canal Street Ferry Terminal Project	LA	LA-2017-019-04	other*	01/08/21
6	Expo Center MetroRapid Bus Rapid Transit Project	ТΧ	2023-002-00	other*	05/14/21
6	Pleasant Valley MetroRapid Bus Rapid Transit Project	ТΧ	2023-001-00	other*	05/14/21
6	McKalla MetroRail Red Line Station	ТΧ	N/A	other*	09/01/21
6	Waco Bus Rapid Transit Project	ТХ	N/A	other*	09/03/21
7	MetroLINK Transit John Deere Landing Channel Cat Ferryboat Dock Project	IL	IL-2019-008-02	8	03/03/21
7	Maintenance and Operations facility for StarTran in Lincoln	NE	N/A	other*	02/01/21
7	Topeka Metro Transit Bus Stop Review 10.2	KS	future grant	other*	03/30/21
8	Colorado DOT-Winter Park Lift Operations Facility Project	CO	CO-2021-026-00	other*	06/02/21
9	Caltrain Rengstorff Avenue Grade Separation Project	CA	future grant	other*	09/15/21
9	Sacramento Regional Transit District-Gold Line 15 Minute Service to Folsom Project	CA	CA-2019-063-03	8	10/01/20
9	San Joaquin Regional Transit District-Acquire Mobile Surveillance/Security Equipment	CA	CA-2021-099-00	other*	04/01/21
9	City of Phoenix-Expansion Construction for Park and Ride	AZ	AZ-2021-049-00	6	06/02/21
9	Caltrain Guadalupe River Bridge Replacement Project	CA	CA-54-0004-01	2	04/27/21

Federal Transit Administration D-List Categorical Exclusions (CEs): Fiscal Year 2021

9	Golden Gate Bridge Highway and Transportation District-Renovate/Rehab Ferry Terminal Gangways & Piers	CA	CA-2021-151-00	6	10/01/20
9	Southern California Regional Rail Authority-San Juan Creek Bridge Replacement	CA	CA-2021-206-00	2	06/14/21
10	Clark County Public Transportation Benefit Area-Mill Plain Bus Rapid Transit Project	WA	WA-2021-101-00	other*	10/29/20
10	Kitsap County Public Transportation Benefit Area-State Route16 Park & Ride Property Acquisition	WA	WA-2021-110-00	3	03/23/21
10	Seldovia Village Tribe-Seldovia Bay Passenger Ferry Dock Replacement	AK	AK-2021-043-00	other*	08/31/21
10	Idaho Transportation Dept - Treasure Valley Transit Facility Property Acquisition	ID	1722-2021-2	other*	09/17/21
10	King County DOT - Rapid Ride I Line		future grant	other*	06/10/21
10	King County DOT - South Annex Base		future grant	other*	03/23/21
10	Pierce Transit - Pacific Avenue SR 7 Bus Rapid Transit		future grant	other*	03/23/21

*Other- General exclusion (no specific activity category applies; project is excluded per the conditions of 23 CFR 771.118(a) and (b))

** FHWA CE (23 CFR 771.117(d)(10)) through FTA's cross-agency CE (23 CFR 771.118(e))